
Cornell College (3-16,2-8 Midwest Conference) -vs- Lake Forest (13-7,8-3 Midwest Conference)
01/31/26 at Sports & Recreation Center, Lake Forest, IL

 
 

 
 
Cornell College 67

Lake Forest 91

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 287
Site: Sports & Recreation Center, Lake Forest, IL
Referees: Jack Gingrass, Justin Nightengale, Ceola Clark III

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cornell College 30 37 67
Lake Forest 38 53 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bonner,Kylen * 23 2-7 0-1 9-10 4-3 7 4 2 3 0 2 13
31 Hellige,Luke * 27 4-9 3-6 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 2 0 1 11
01 Leslie,Caleb * 26 2-9 1-7 3-4 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 3 8
00 Acevedo,Cristian * 12 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 0 0 0 6
11 Jurica,Wayne * 23 1-9 0-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
03 Sotomayor,Cezer 18 3-9 0-2 4-4 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 10
43 Markgraf,Max 11 2-5 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 1 5
08 Canavan,Drake 14 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
30 Seumanu,AJ 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 0 0 0 3
23 Talgo,Keon 13 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Williams,Noah 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
14 Hempen,Garrett 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Osborn,Braydon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Billows,Noah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-69 6-30 21-25 18-24 42 22 8 15 1 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-35   28.57% 3-13   23.08% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 10-34   29.41% 3-17   17.65% 14-15   93.33%
Total 20-69   29.0% 6-30   20.0% 21-25   84.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Rodriguez,Cristian * 16 9-13 0-0 5-6 4-2 6 4 3 0 2 1 23
22 Forowycz,Alex * 32 7-16 3-8 5-6 0-2 2 1 2 3 1 1 22
02 Visnjevac,Marko * 22 5-5 3-3 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 14
25 Marchand,Coltrane * 24 0-5 0-1 9-13 3-7 10 2 1 2 2 0 9
20 Arington,Luke * 22 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 1 1 6
05 Favia,Anthony 21 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
34 Honarvar,Chase 19 2-6 0-0 2-4 4-7 11 2 1 1 1 0 6
10 Vicknair,Jaxson 1 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Popovic,Nikolas 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0
04 Brown,Alex 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 2 0 1 0
03 Bochicchio,Ben 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hanus,Sam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Green,Austin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Arnold,Bo 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Selenica,Erti 1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 11-25 22-33 15-28 43 22 18 11 7 6 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 4-12   33.33% 8-14   57.14%
Second Half 16-31   51.61% 7-13   53.85% 14-19   73.68%
Total 29-62   46.8% 11-25   44.0% 22-33   66.7%



Technical Fouls: (1)
Rodriguez,Cristian,(1)
TEAM Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Forest
MISS JUMPER by LESLIE,CALEB 19:32

19:32 BLOCK  by ARINGTON,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by LESLIE,CALEB --
GOOD JUMPER by LESLIE,CALEB 19:23 2-0 V 2

19:12 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

GOOD 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 18:48 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by LESLIE,CALEB --

18:42 TURNOVER  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
STEAL  by LESLIE,CALEB 18:42
MISS LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 18:35
REBOUND OFF by LESLIE,CALEB --

18:30 FOUL TECH by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
GOOD FT by LESLIE,CALEB 18:30 6-2 V 4
MISS FT by LESLIE,CALEB 18:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:30 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN 18:30 7-2 V 5
GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN 18:30 8-2 V 6

18:24 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

18:20 MISS LAYUP by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 18:08
REBOUND OFF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 18:02 10-2 V 8

17:44 TURNOVER  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
17:44 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
17:44 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
17:44 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
17:44 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX
17:44 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY
17:44 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
17:31 FOUL  by BROWN,ALEX

TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 17:31
17:31 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

17:27 10-4 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 17:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 17:00
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,KYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 16:54
REBOUND OFF by LESLIE,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by JURICA,WAYNE 16:36

16:36 STEAL  by BROWN,ALEX
16:31 TURNOVER  by FAVIA,ANTHONY
16:31 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
16:31 SUB IN by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 16:31
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 16:31
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 16:31
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 16:31
MISS LAYUP by HEMPEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
15:43 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
FOUL  by MARKGRAF,MAX 15:36

15:36 10-5 V 5 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN



15:36 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
15:36 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
15:36 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by MARKGRAF,MAX(in the paint) 15:21 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by HEMPEN,GARRETT --

15:12 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by HONARVAR,CHASE

15:07 12-9 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by HONARVAR,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE

14:45 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

GOOD 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 14:23 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by JURICA,WAYNE --

13:52 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HONARVAR,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by MARKGRAF,MAX(in the paint) 13:35
REBOUND OFF by MARKGRAF,MAX --
MISS TIPIN by MARKGRAF,MAX(in the paint) 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
13:16 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 13:06 17-14 V 3

12:46 MISS 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 12:36
REBOUND OFF by MARKGRAF,MAX --

12:36 FOUL  by BROWN,ALEX
12:36 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
12:36 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
12:36 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
12:36 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 12:36
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 12:36
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 12:36
SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 12:36
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 12:36
SUB IN by CANAVAN,DRAKE 12:36
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 12:36
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 12:36
TURNOVER  by CANAVAN,DRAKE 12:21

12:21 STEAL  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
12:16 17-16 V 1 GOOD DUNK by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
12:09 FOUL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 11:57
11:35 MISS LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HONARVAR,CHASE
11:20 MISS LAYUP by HONARVAR,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
FOUL  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 10:55

10:55 MISS FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:55 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
10:55 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE

SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 10:55
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 10:55

10:55 17-17 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 10:31

10:31 STEAL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO



10:27 17-19 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by VISNJEVAC,MARKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:26
SUB OUT by CANAVAN,DRAKE 10:24
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 10:24
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 10:24
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 10:24
MISS LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:56
REBOUND OFF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:53

09:33 MISS JUMPER by HONARVAR,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by HONARVAR,CHASE

FOUL  by HELLIGE,LUKE 09:33
09:32 MISS FT by HONARVAR,CHASE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:32 MISS FT by HONARVAR,CHASE

-- REBOUND OFF by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
09:27 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 09:20

09:20 BLOCK  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 09:20
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 09:20
MISS LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
08:53 TURNOVER  by HONARVAR,CHASE

STEAL  by HELLIGE,LUKE 08:53
GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 08:49 19-19
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

08:19 MISS LAYUP by HONARVAR,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
FOUL  by BONNER,KYLEN 08:10

08:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:10 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
08:10 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX

FOUL  by BONNER,KYLEN 07:42
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 07:42
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 07:42

07:38 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by HELLIGE,LUKE 07:27
FOUL  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 07:13

07:13 MISS FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:13 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
07:13 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 07:13
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 07:13

07:13 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
06:50 FOUL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
06:50 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
06:50 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

06:28 19-23 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



05:39 MISS JUMPER by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
REBOUND DEF by MARKGRAF,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by HELLIGE,LUKE(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by FAVIA,ANTHONY
04:55 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 04:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:37 FOUL  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
04:37 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
04:37 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
04:37 SUB IN by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
04:37 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 04:37
SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 04:37
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 04:37
SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 04:37
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 04:37
SUB IN by CANAVAN,DRAKE 04:37
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 04:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH 04:37
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE 04:37 20-25 H 5
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE 04:37 21-25 H 4
FOUL  by JURICA,WAYNE 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
04:30 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE
04:30 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(fastbreak)
04:30 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER(in the paint) 04:13 23-27 H 4
03:56 TURNOVER  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by TALGO,KEON 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE

03:39 MISS 3PTR by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,DRAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by CANAVAN,DRAKE 03:29 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER --

03:16 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
03:16 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
03:16 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
03:16 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX
03:16 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE
03:16 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 03:16
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 03:16

03:08 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER(in the paint) 02:52
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,KYLEN --

02:50 FOUL  by BROWN,ALEX
MISS FT by BONNER,KYLEN 02:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:50 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
02:50 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
02:50 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
02:50 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN 02:50 27-27
FOUL  by BONNER,KYLEN 02:43

02:43 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
02:43 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 02:43
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 02:43

02:43 MISS FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JURICA,WAYNE --



02:30 FOUL  by HONARVAR,CHASE
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:30 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
02:30 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 02:30 28-27 V 1
02:18 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
02:16 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER(in the paint) 02:04 30-29 V 1
FOUL  by JURICA,WAYNE 01:57

01:57 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
01:57 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
01:57 SUB IN by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
01:57 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 01:57
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 01:57

01:57 30-30 GOOD FT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO(fastbreak)
01:57 MISS FT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by HEMPEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 01:31

01:31 BLOCK  by HONARVAR,CHASE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:27

01:27 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
01:27 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
01:27 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
01:27 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
01:09 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
01:04 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER(in the paint) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NOAH 00:11
SUB OUT by CANAVAN,DRAKE 00:11
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 00:11

00:11 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
00:11 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
00:11 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

TURNOVER  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 00:05
00:05 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
00:05 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 00:05
SUB IN by OSBORN,BRAYDON 00:05

00:01 MISS LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

00:01 30-38 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Forest
20:00 SUB OUT by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
20:00 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
20:00 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 20:00
SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 20:00
SUB OUT by OSBORN,BRAYDON 20:00



SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 20:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 20:00
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 20:00
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 20:00
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 20:00

19:40 30-41 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 19:23
19:23 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
19:12 30-44 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by ARINGTON,LUKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 19:06
GOOD JUMPER by HELLIGE,LUKE 18:59 32-44 H 12
ASSIST  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
FOUL  by HELLIGE,LUKE 18:38

18:38 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
18:38 MISS FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 18:30 34-45 H 11

18:20 34-47 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

18:11 FOUL  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 17:49 36-47 H 11

17:34 MISS JUMPER by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

17:32 MISS LAYUP by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

FOUL  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 17:32
17:32 36-48 H 12 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 17:32
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 17:32

17:32 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
16:58 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 16:42

16:42 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ARINGTON,LUKE

16:31 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by MARKGRAF,MAX --
FOUL  by MARKGRAF,MAX 16:09
TURNOVER  by MARKGRAF,MAX 16:09

16:09 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
16:09 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 16:09
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 16:09
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 16:09
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 16:09
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 16:09
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 16:09

16:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:50 MISS LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
15:50 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by TALGO,KEON 15:37
REBOUND OFF by MARKGRAF,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by MARKGRAF,MAX(in the paint) 15:36 38-52 H 14

15:36 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN



15:36 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
15:36 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

GOOD FT by MARKGRAF,MAX 15:36 39-52 H 13
SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 15:36
SUB IN by SEUMANU,AJ 15:36

15:21 39-55 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
-- ASSIST  by ARINGTON,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER(in the paint) 15:09 41-55 H 14
FOUL  by SEUMANU,AJ 14:59

14:59 41-56 H 15 GOOD FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
14:59 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
14:59 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY
14:59 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
14:46 FOUL  by BROWN,ALEX
14:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
14:46 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 14:46
SUB IN by CANAVAN,DRAKE 14:46
MISS 3PTR by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
14:27 MISS LAYUP by FAVIA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEUMANU,AJ --
14:12 FOUL  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 14:12
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 14:12

14:08 FOUL  by ARINGTON,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by TALGO,KEON 14:02 43-57 H 14

13:40 43-60 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by FAVIA,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by CANAVAN,DRAKE 13:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE

13:06 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:06 FOUL  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
13:06 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
13:06 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 13:06
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 13:06
GOOD FT by CANAVAN,DRAKE(fastbreak) 13:06 44-60 H 16
MISS FT by CANAVAN,DRAKE(fastbreak) 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
FOUL  by CANAVAN,DRAKE 12:43

12:33 MISS 3PTR by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KYLEN --

12:32 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by LESLIE,CALEB(fastbreak) 12:32 45-60 H 15
GOOD FT by LESLIE,CALEB(fastbreak) 12:32 46-60 H 14

12:32 FOUL  by HONARVAR,CHASE
GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN(fastbreak) 12:32 47-60 H 13
GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN(fastbreak) 12:32 48-60 H 12

12:12 48-62 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HONARVAR,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

MISS 3PTR by BONNER,KYLEN 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

11:51 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SEUMANU,AJ --
TURNOVER  by CANAVAN,DRAKE 11:43
SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 11:43
SUB OUT by CANAVAN,DRAKE 11:43
SUB OUT by SEUMANU,AJ 11:43
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 11:43
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 11:43



SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 11:43
11:35 48-64 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by FAVIA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:32
GOOD LAYUP by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 11:23 50-64 H 14
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

11:09 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
11:09 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE
11:00 MISS 3PTR by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARINGTON,LUKE
FOUL  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 10:56

10:56 50-65 H 15 GOOD FT by HONARVAR,CHASE
SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 10:56
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 10:56

10:56 50-66 H 16 GOOD FT by HONARVAR,CHASE
10:46 FOUL  by ARINGTON,LUKE

GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN 10:46 51-66 H 15
GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN 10:46 52-66 H 14

10:31 MISS JUMPER by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by HONARVAR,CHASE

10:21 TURNOVER  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 10:21
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 10:07

10:07 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
10:07 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
10:01 TURNOVER  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

STEAL  by LESLIE,CALEB 10:01
GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 09:55 55-66 H 11

09:42 TURNOVER  by ARINGTON,LUKE
STEAL  by LESLIE,CALEB 09:42
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 09:37

09:37 BLOCK  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
-- REBOUND DEF by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

09:26 MISS LAYUP by HONARVAR,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by MARKGRAF,MAX(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
09:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:13 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
09:13 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
09:13 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX
09:13 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 09:13
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 09:13

08:58 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ALEX
STEAL  by MARKGRAF,MAX 08:58
GOOD 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 08:46 58-66 H 8
ASSIST  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER --

08:32 58-68 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by ARINGTON,LUKE
FOUL  by MARKGRAF,MAX 07:56

07:56 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
07:56 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
07:56 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
07:56 SUB IN by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
07:56 SUB IN by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 07:56
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 07:56
SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 07:56
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 07:56
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 07:56
SUB IN by SEUMANU,AJ 07:56



07:56 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by HELLIGE,LUKE(in the paint) 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FAVIA,ANTHONY
07:35 FOUL  by BROWN,ALEX
07:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ALEX
07:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
07:35 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
07:35 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
07:35 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 07:35
SUB IN by CANAVAN,DRAKE 07:35
MISS 3PTR by TALGO,KEON 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
07:07 58-71 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)
06:56 FOUL  by FAVIA,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 06:53 59-71 H 12
06:53 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
06:53 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 06:53 60-71 H 11
06:40 60-73 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
MISS 3PTR by SEUMANU,AJ 06:28
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,KYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by TALGO,KEON(in the paint) 06:14
REBOUND OFF by SEUMANU,AJ --
MISS 3PTR by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 06:07
REBOUND OFF by CANAVAN,DRAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SEUMANU,AJ 06:00 63-73 H 10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:00
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 06:00
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 06:00

05:39 63-75 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SEUMANU,AJ 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
05:39 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
05:39 63-76 H 13 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
05:39 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
05:39 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE
05:24 FOUL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

GOOD FT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 05:24 64-76 H 12
05:24 SUB OUT by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
05:24 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
05:24 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE
05:24 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 05:24 65-76 H 11
05:10 65-78 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
TURNOVER  by JURICA,WAYNE 04:53
SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 04:53
SUB OUT by CANAVAN,DRAKE 04:53
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 04:53
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 04:53
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 04:53
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 04:53
SUB IN by HEMPEN,GARRETT 04:53
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 04:53

04:44 65-80 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by VISNJEVAC,MARKO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARINGTON,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 04:25
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,KYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 04:18



-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
04:09 65-83 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
04:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:07 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
04:07 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE
04:07 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
04:07 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

MISS LAYUP by SEUMANU,AJ(in the paint) 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE

FOUL  by BONNER,KYLEN 03:25
03:25 65-84 H 19 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
03:25 65-85 H 20 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

SUB OUT by HEMPEN,GARRETT 03:25
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 03:25
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 03:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SEUMANU,AJ 03:07

03:07 65-86 H 21 GOOD FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(fastbreak)
03:07 65-87 H 22 GOOD FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(fastbreak)
03:07 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
03:07 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by FAVIA,ANTHONY

FOUL  by SEUMANU,AJ 02:46
02:46 65-88 H 23 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
02:46 MISS FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by SEUMANU,AJ(in the paint) 02:35

02:35 BLOCK  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
REBOUND OFF by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
02:01 MISS 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
01:29 TURNOVER  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 01:29
01:26 FOUL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN(fastbreak) 01:26 66-88 H 22
01:26 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
01:26 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
01:26 SUB IN by VICKNAIR,JAXSON
01:26 SUB IN by HANUS,SAM

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 01:26
SUB IN by OSBORN,BRAYDON 01:26
GOOD FT by BONNER,KYLEN(fastbreak) 01:26 67-88 H 21
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 01:26
SUB IN by CANAVAN,DRAKE 01:26

01:08 MISS LAYUP by VICKNAIR,JAXSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by OSBORN,BRAYDON 00:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:47 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
00:47 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
00:47 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
00:47 SUB IN by GREEN,AUSTIN
00:47 SUB IN by ARNOLD,BO
00:47 SUB IN by SELENICA,ERTI

MISS LAYUP by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER(in the paint) 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SELENICA,ERTI



00:25 67-91 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by VICKNAIR,JAXSON
-- ASSIST  by HANUS,SAM

TURNOVER  by HELLIGE,LUKE 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by SELENICA,ERTI

FOUL  by SEUMANU,AJ 00:11
SUB OUT by SEUMANU,AJ 00:11
SUB IN by BILLOWS,NOAH 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by SELENICA,ERTI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 MISS FT by SELENICA,ERTI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,BO

00:09 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,BO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VICKNAIR,JAXSON

00:04 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AUSTIN
BLOCK  by CANAVAN,DRAKE 00:04
REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,BRAYDON --


